NXP USA Inc. - MC68L11D0CFBE2 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Freescale Semiconductor 117
Chapter 10
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
10.1  Introduction
This section provides ordering information for the MC68HC711D3. In addition, mechanical specifications
are provided for the following packaging options:
• 40-pin plastic dual in-line package (DIP)
• 44-pin plastic leaded chip carrier (PLCC)
• 44-pin plastic quad flat pack (QFP)
10.2  Ordering Information
10.3  40-Pin DIP (Case 711-03)
Table 10-1. MC Order Numbers
Package Type Temperature
MC Order Number
2 MHz 3 MHz
40-pin DIP –40 to +85°C MC68HC711D3CP2 MC68HC711D3CP3
44-pin PLCC
–40 to +85°C MC68HC711D3CFN2 MC68HC711D3CFN3
–40 to +105°C MC68HC711D3VFN2 MC68HC711D3VFN3
44-pin QFP –40 to +85°C MC68HC711D3CFB2 MC68HC711D3CFB3
NOTES:
1. POSITIONAL TOLERANCE OF LEADS (D),
SHALL BE WITHIN 0.25 (0.010) AT MAXIMUM
MATERIAL CONDITION, IN RELATION TO
SEATING PLANE AND EACH OTHER.
2. DIMENSION L TO CENTER OF LEADS WHEN
FORMED PARALLEL.
3. DIMENSION B DOES NOT INCLUDE MOLD
FLASH.
1 20
40 21
B
A
C
SEATING
PLANE
DFGH
K
N
M
J
L DIM MIN MAX MIN MAX
INCHESMILLIMETERS
A 51.69 52.45 2.035 2.065
B 13.72 14.22 0.540 0.560
C 3.94 5.08 0.155 0.200
D 0.36 0.56 0.014 0.022
F 1.02 1.52 0.040 0.060
G 2.54 BSC 0.100 BSC
H 1.65 2.16 0.065 0.085
J 0.20 0.38 0.008 0.015
K 2.92 3.43 0.115 0.135
L 15.24 BSC 0.600 BSC
M 0  15  0  15
N 0.51 1.02 0.020 0.040
° ° ° °
MC68HC711D3 Data Sheet, Rev. 2.1
Freescale Semiconductor 121
Appendix B
MC68L11D0
B.1  Introduction
The MC68L11D0 is an extended-voltage version of the MC68HC11D0 microcontroller that can operate
in applications that require supply voltages as low as 3.0 volts. Operation is identical to that of the
MC68HC11D0 (see Appendix A MC68HC11D3 and MC68HC11D0) in all aspects other than electrical
parameters, as shown in this appendix.
Features of the MC68HC11D0 include:
• Suitable for battery-powered portable and hand-held applications
• Excellent for use in devices such as remote sensors and actuators